

AMENDMENTS TO LB994

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2358)

Introduced by Friesen, 34.

1           1. Strike sections 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, and 12 and insert the following  
2 new sections:

3           Sec. 6. Section 77-2704.51, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is  
4 amended to read:

5           77-2704.51 Sales and use taxes shall not be imposed on the gross  
6 receipts from the sale, lease, or rental of and the storage, use, or  
7 other consumption in this state of:

8           (1) Telecommunications sales of telecommunications service between  
9 telecommunications companies, including division of revenue, settlements,  
10 or carrier access charges; or -

11           (2) Dark fiber as defined in section 86-574 between  
12 telecommunications companies.

13           Sec. 8. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, and 9 of this act become  
14 operative on July 1, 2018. Sections 6 and 10 of this act become operative  
15 on October 1, 2018. The other sections become operative on their  
16 effective date.

17           Sec. 9. Original section 86-579, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
18 Nebraska, is repealed.

19           Sec. 10. Original section 77-2704.51, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
20 Nebraska, is repealed.

21           2. On page 2, line 7, after the comma insert "a representative of  
22 health care providers,"; and in line 28 strike "advertised".

23           3. On page 3, line 1, after "residents" insert "and any effect of  
24 the fund in deterring or delaying capital formation, broadband  
25 competition, and broadband deployment".

26           4. On page 5, line 15, strike "in" and insert "only for".

1           5. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.